UNAIDS

Contents

Chapter 1 Building Global Support for Country Action on AIDS
Leadership and commitment in the new millennium

UNAIDS at country level

Chapter 2 Establishing and Applying the “Three Ones” Principles

Three guiding principles for country action on AIDS

Putting the “Three Ones” into practice

The ‘First One’: one agreed AIDS action framework
Progress to date

The challenges

Meeting the challenges

The ‘Second One’: one national AIDS coordinating authority
Progress to date

The challenges

Meeting the challenges

The ‘Third One’: one agreed monitoring and evaluation system
Progress to date: monitoring HIV prevalence

Progress to date: monitoring and evaluating the response
The challenges

Meeting the challenges

Chapter 3 Supporting National AIDS Responses

Advocacy and strategic information

Disseminating strategic information

Human rights and gender

Resource mobilization

UNAIDS Programme Acceleration Funds

Supporting the Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria
Treatment scale-up and “3 by 5”

Mainstreaming AIDS in country development

Regional Efforts

10
"

13
13
15
16
16
17
17
20
20
22
22
24
24
26
27
27

31
31
31
33
35
36
37
40
43
44



From advocacy to action:

a progress report on UNAIDS at country level

Chapter 4 The UNAIDS Cosponsors in focus
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
United Nations Children’s Fund

World Food Programme

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Population Fund

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
International Labour Organization

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
World Health Organization |

World Bank

Chapter 5 Building the United Nations System’s Capacity
to Support Countries

Enhancing implementation support

Strengthening management

Regional Technical Support Facilities

Building staff competence

Assessing learning needs

The United Nations Learning Strategy on HIV/AIDS
Making the United Nations workplace a model of good practice
Positive Staff Group

Chapter 6 The road ahead

Key challenges and opportunities

Moving forward

Conclusion

References

49
49
50
52
53
55
58
60
61
62
63

65
65
67
68
69
69
69
73
74
75
75
76
77
78



